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SDG/SAF#: H0398/B99-041

PCB

The set of samples consisted of eight (8) soil samples collected on 04-29,30-99.

The samples and their associated QC samples were extracted on 05-12-99 and analyzed based on
SW846, 3rd Edition on 05-15-99. The extraction procedure was based on method 3540 and the
extracts were analyzed based on method 8082 for Aroclors only.

The following is a summary of the QC results accompanying the sample results and a des,,pti
any problems encountered during their analyses: /'\O

1. All cooler temperatures have been recorded on the chain-of-custodies.

2. All required holding times for extraction and analysis have been met. It

3. The samples and their associated QC samples received a sulfuric acid and s leanup.

4. The method blank was below the reporting limits for all target compounds.

5. All surrogate recoveries were within acceptance criteria.

6. The blank spike recovery was within acceptance criteria.

7. All matrix spike recoveries were within acceptance criteria.

8. All initial calibrations associated with this data set were within acceptance criteria.

9. All continuing calibration standards analyzed prior to sample extracts were within
acceptance criteria.

p 2 01 Wtoy,.\ 4S Ds q
J. Michael Taylor Date
Vice President
Philadelphia Analytical Laboratory
pef\group\data\pst\05L-891 .pcb

The results presented in this report relate only to the analytical testing and conditions of the samples at receipt and during storage. All pages of this

report are integral pails of the analytical data. Therefore, this report should only be reproduced in its entirety of pages.

208 Welsh Pool Road - Lionville, PA 19341-1333 * (610)-280-3000 " Fax (610) 280-3041



Recra LabNet Philadelphia

GLOSSARY OF PESTICIDE/PCB DATA

DATA OUALTFIERS

U = Indicates that the compound was analyzed for but not detected. The minimum
detection limit for the sample (not the method detection limit) is reported with the U
(e.g., 10U).

J Indicates an estimated value. This flag is used in cases where a target analyte is
detected at a level less than the lower quantification level. If the limit of quantification
is 10 ug/L and a concentration of 3 ug/L is calculated, it is reported as 3J.

B = This flag is used when the analyte is found in the associated blank as well as in the
sample. It indicates possible/probable blank contamination.

E = Indicates that the compound was detected beyond the calibration range and was
subsequently analyzed at a dilution.

I = Interference.

ABBREVIATIONS

BS = Indicates blank spike in which reagent grade water is spiked with the CLP matrix
spiking solutions and carried through all the steps in the method. Spike recoveries are
reported.

BSD Indicates blank spike duplicate.

MS = Indicates matrix spike.

MSD = Indicates matrix spike duplicate.

DL = Indicates that recoveries were not obtained because the extract had to be diluted for
analysis.

NA Not Applicable.

DF = Dilution Factor.

NR = Not Required.

SP = Indicates Spiked Compound.

RFW 21-21-035/A-03/97
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Recra LabNet Philadelphia

GLOSSARY OF PESTICIDE/PCB DATA

= This flag is used for a pesticide/Aroclor target analyte when there is greater
than 25% difference for detected concentrations between the two GC columns
(see Form X). The lower of the two values is reported on Form I and flagged
with a "p,"

This flag identifies all compounds identified in an analysis at a secondary
dilution factor.

- This flag applies to a compound that has been confirmed by GC/MS.

RFW #21-21-035/A-03/97
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Recra LabNet - Lionville Laboratory
PCBs by GC Report Date: 05/17/99 13:15

RFW Batch Number: 9905L891 Client; TNU-RAF0RD B99-041 Work Order: 10985001001 Paae 1

Cust ID: BOVCW4 BOVCW4 BOVCW4 BOVCW5 BOVCW6 BOVC7

Sample RFW#: 001 001 Ms 001 KSD 002 003 004
Information Matrix: SOIL SOIL SOIL SOIL SOIL SOIL

D.F.: 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Units: UG/KG UG/KG UG/KG UG/KG UG/KG UG/KG

Surrogate: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 82 % 105 % 105 % 88 % 92 % 98 1
Decachlorobiphenyl 83 % 98 % 103 % 85 % 93 t 97 1

Aroclor-1016 34 U 34 U 41 U 34 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1221 68 U 68 U 81 U 68 U 68 U 67 U
Aroclor-1232 34 U 34 U 41 U 34 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1242 34 U 34 U 41 U 34 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1248 34 U 34 U 41 U 34 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1254 34 U 86 % 84 % 34 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1260 34 U 34 U 41 U 34 U 34 U 34 U

Cust ID: PBLKXZ PELIKE BS

Sample RFW#: 99LE0582-NB1 99LE0582-NB1
Information Matrix: SOIL SOIL

D.F.: 1.00 1.00
Units: UG/KG UG/KG

Surrogate: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 95 % 98 %
Decachlorobiphenyl 95 t 91 W

== = = == = - =-£1= =f -= = =- f==n =-- =-----=-f1= ==- = =fi = - -= = 3==r-=- -_
Aroclor-1016 33 U 33 U
Aroclor-1221 67 U 67 U
Aroclor-1232 33 U 33 U
Aroclor-1242 33 U 33 U
Aroclor-1248 33 U 33 U
Aroclor-1254 33 U 83 %
Aroclor-1260 33 U 33 U

U= Analyzed, not detected. J= Present below detection limit. B= Present in blank. NR= Not reported. NS= Not spiked.
t= Percent recovery. D= Diluted out. I= Interference. NA= Not Applicable. *= Outside of EPA CLP QC



RFW Batch Number: 990SL696

Recra Lab~et - Lionville Laboratory
PCBs by GC Report Date: 05/17/99 13:39

Client: TNU-KAWORD B99-041 Work Order: 10985001001 Page: 1 fl

Sample
Information

Cust ID:

RFW#:

Matrix:
D.F.:

Units:

BoVCS

001
SOIL

1.00
UG/KG

B0VCW8

001 MS
SOIL

1.00
UG/KG

B0VC8

001 MSD
SOIL

1.00
UG/KG

BOVCW9

002
SOIL

1.00
UG/KG

BOVCX

003
SOIL

1.00
UG/KG

B0VC1C

004
SOIL

1.00
UG/KG

Surrogate: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 90 % 98 % 88 % 90 % 80 % 85 %
Decachlorobiphenyl 97 % 98 t 83 % 92 % 87 % 90 %

-=------------==--=--=---=-=---=f=-=-====f1-=====---====--==-=f 1========f l===s=-f
Aroclor-1016 34 U 34 U 34 U 35 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1221 68 U 68 U 68 U 69 U 69 U 69 U
Aroclor-1232 34 U 34 U 34 U 35 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1242 34 U 34 U 34 U 35 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1248 34 U 34 U 34 U 35 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1254 34 U 85 % 82 % 35 U 34 U 34 U
Aroclor-1260 34 U 34 U 34 U 35 U 34 U 34 U

Cust ID: PBLER PBLKER BS

Sample RFW#: 99LE0582-MB1 99LE0582-MB1
Information Matrix: SOIL SOIL

D.F. : 1.00 1.00
Units: UG/KG UG/KG

Surrogate: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 95 k 98 %
Decachlorobiphenyl 95 % 91 %

* -- =------===== =--=====-fl===f==- =f1-=-rn==fi-- ==== =j=-=.==-nfj

Aroclor-1016 33 U 33 U
Aroclor-1221 67 U 67 U
Aroclor-1232 33 U 33 U
Aroclor-1242 33 U 33 U
Aroclor-1248 33 U 33 U
Aroclor-1254 33 U 83 %
Aroclor-1260 33 U 33 U

U. Analyzed, not detected. J= Present below detection limit. B= Present in blank. NR= Not reported. NS= Not spiked.
%= Percent recovery. D= Diluted out. I= Interference. NA= Not Applicable. *= Outside of EPA CLP QC



Recra LabNet - Lionville Laboratory
PCB ANALYTICAL DATA PACKAGE FOR
TNU-HANFORD B99-041

DATE RECEIVED:

CLIENT ID

BOVCW4
BOVCW4
BOVCW4
BOVCW5
BOVCW6
BOVCW7

LAB QC:

PBLKKE
PBLKKE

05/06/99

RFW #

001
001
001
002
003
004

RFW LOT # :9905L891

MTX PREP # COLLECTION EXTR/PREP

MS
MSD

S
S
S
S
S
S

MB1
MB BS

99LE0582
99LE0582
99LE0582
99LE0582
99LE0582
99LE0582

S 99LE0582
S 99LE0582

04/29/99
04/29/99
04/29/99
04/29/99
04/29/99
04/29/99

N/A
N/A

05/12/99
05/12/99
05/12/99
05/12/99
05/12/99
05/12/99

05/12/99
05/12/99

ANALYSIS

05/15/99
05/15/99
05/15/99
05/15/99
05/15/99
05/15/99

05/15/99
05/15/99

3~

006



Recra LabNet - Lionville Laboratory
PCB ANALYTICAL DATA PACKAGE FOR
TMU-HANFORD B99-041

DATE RECEIVED: 05/06/99

CLIENT ID

B0VCW8
BovWs
BOVCW8
BOVCW9
BoVCXo
B0VCX1

LAB QC:

PBLKKE
PBLKKE

RFW #

001
001 ms1
001 MSD
002
003
004

MB1
MBl BS

RFW LOT # :9905L896

MTX PREP # COLLECTION EXTR/PREP

S 99LE0582
S 99LE0582
S 99LE0582
S 99LE0582
S 99LE0582
S 99LE0582

S
S

99LE0582
99LE0582

04/30/99
04/30/99
04/30/99
04/30/99
04/30/99
04/30/99

N/A
N/A

05/12/99
05/12/99
05/12/99
05/12/99
05/12/99
05/12/99

05/12/99
05/12/99

ANALYSIS

05/15/99
05/15/99
05/15/99
05/15/99
05/15/99
05/15/99

05/15/99
05/15/99

007



RECRA LabNet Use Only
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RECRA LabNet Use Only I

9o6L9t 61 (, Custody Transfer Record/Lab Work Request
RECRA
LabNeP~

fL15 V__

client MY...1-I'- - -r -

EstPL FnAl P, Samptg Date mnyp. C4 - ---

Project iv/ r9flt eVI - -'00 S- -

Project CstotwPhWS I
P atECRA Pt Manfger- P -ral -e- 

GC DW 4& TAT &W -ORGANIC IN G
ANALYSES4F

Date Rec'd 'T-- Date Due nuau9smE z jz
ACwon1 #

MATRIX Matbrx RECRA Labiet Use Only
CODES: Lob C Df C
a- se s ( collected ColpeCd

80 -Sold I I
W- Wastr
0-aO
A -Ara
Vs. B a.- -

L - DrLP

F- -- FI-h

FELD PRSONNEL: COMPLETE ONLY SHADED AREAS DATEIREViSIONS RECRA LaNat Use Only
Special kwvtucios: - t.RCAL~UeD#

W2.1 Samples fw: COC Tape wa:s-
1) Shpw ped Z I/ PreI O'S -
Hand Delvered - Pac=Ia or N

COMPOSITE 0 M--o - N"s*
C* PORE3) Received In Good 3) Prsse4arSample

WASTE 
CCfndona) or N or N

4) Labels Inicut 4) Unbroken on
ProperlyP Sample (9cr N

ReIlnqished Received or ReifluI ps sN COC Red Preset
by by T... Samples Lables and 5) ReceIved With Upon RI1'0

. 5 COC Reco=d Y or 0 odn or N
MOM* NOTES: wor N

IT 9: -7 74 SK'003
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DecbtIl Hanford Inc. I-CHAIN OF CUSTOPYISAMPLE ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Cstact elhome No. r Price Code D TuraSad
Mike Stankovkch Mike Staukovlch (509) 531-7620 R Si TJ
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100 H T&ea " Turn 10045 9-04
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wMpped To Offaile Property No.B of LWaenagAr Bill M.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _COA _

POb BLE SAMPLE HAZARDSMEMARKS e
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Special Handling ador Stokg Volume

PM -son

SAMPLE ANALYSIS

Saw* No. ____tf SmleDoe Sampefn -T ---
SON L _ o_ -- y - - a S -B0C8Son g-t.0-t? o q r - - - - t

10CW sol q-3o-91 jo iC ____g
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